
 

AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT WITH 
KPFF Consulting Engineers 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 22nd day of March, 2016 by and between KPFF 
CONSULTING ENGINEERS (“CONTRACTOR”) and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment 
will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled CONDUCT A BOUNDARY SURVEY 
OF NEVADA COUNTY AIRPORT AND FILE THE NEW RECORD OF SURVEY MAP WITH THE 
COUNTY RECORDER executed on November 2, 2015 and apporoved by Board of Supervisors 
Resolution No. 15-497. 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for additional 
survey work necessary to replace the inaccurate airport boundary survey that was previously 
recorded with the County of Nevada by a prior contractor; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the previously recorded survey did not include vital information from the title 
report necessary for an accurate survey to be recorded, causing several weeks of additional effort 
by CONTRACTOR.   

 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
 1. That the maximum contract price at §2 shall be increased by $5,265 to $47,265. 
 
 2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full  
  force and effect except as amended herein. 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
             
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Dan Miller  
 Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 


